- TE

connectivity

TE CONNECTIVITY PRPDUCT CHANGE
CORPORATION NOTIFICATION
PCN DATE: 22-APR-2021 PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION NO:  P-21-020798

We would like to inform you about the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any
further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing
and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

IMPACT:

PCN
GENERAL PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

AMPMODU Short Point Contacts

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

Manufacturing location change. For any orders for a sold to customer location that is in the Asia-Pacific Region or
the European Region for the following part numbers, the manufacturing location will change from our TE plant in
Suzhou, China to our TE plant in Hermosillo, Mexico. This change only affects orders for a sold to customer location
that is in the Asia-Pacific Region or the European Region.

REASON FOR CHANGE:

Manufacturing location change. In an effort to aid in responding to customer requests by reducing the lead-time for
these contacts, any orders for a sold to customer location that is in the Asia-Pacific Region or the European Region,
for the following part numbers, the manufacturing location will change from our TE plant in Suzhou, China to our TE
plant in Hermosillo, Mexico. Any orders from the Americas region will still be produced at our TE plant in Hermosillo,
Mexico. There is no transfer of tooling with this location change. We will be utilizing a sister die, that makes the
same parts, in our TE plant in Hermosillo, Mexico. All procedures and practices that are followed for any other tool
move will be followed for this change. A TE-internal release test based on the relevant part specifications will be
executed before delivery. Upon request, a PPAP Level 1 or Level 2 will be available.

ESTIMATE DATE:

RECEIVED DATE : 22-APR-2021

LAST ORDER DATE: FIRST DATE TO SHIP CHANGED PARTS:30-JUN-2021
(OBSOLETE PARTS ONLY) (CHANGED PARTS ONLY)
LAST SHIP DATE: LAST DATE FOR MIXED SHIPMENTS:

(OBSOLETE PARTS ONLY) (CHANGED PARTS ONLY)



-.TE

connectivity

TE CONNECTIVITY PRPDUCT CHANGE
CORPORATION NOTIFICATION

Following list contains all the unique parts and drawings /documents listed on each of the individual PCN Forms affecting
this worldwide customer account.

PART NUMBER ALIAS PART NUMBER|SUBSTITUTE PART |SUBSTITUTE ALIAS New | Old Rev
NUMBER PART NUMBER Rev Code
Code
1-104480-3 AH
1-104479-0 AF
1-104481-3 AE
1-104481-0 "MSE03958", "BA1- AE
104481-0"
104479-8 AF
1-104480-5 AH
5-104481-6 AE
1-104480-4 AH
1-104479-2 "14-0126" AF
1-104480-7 "MSE01199" AH
104480-7 AH
1-104479-3 AF
1-104481-2 "210-00620" AE
1-104481-1 "BACA-AMP-140" AE
104479-9 AF
104479-5 AF
104481-6 AE
1-104480-2 "BACA-AMP-190" AH
5-104481-2 AE
1-104479-1 AF
1-104480-6 AH




-.TE

connectivity

TE CONNECTIVITY PRPDUCT CHANGE
CORPORATION NOTIFICATION

Following list contains all the unique parts and drawings /documents listed on each of the individual PCN Forms affecting
this worldwide customer account.

PART NUMBER ALIAS PART NUMBER|SUBSTITUTE PART |SUBSTITUTE ALIAS New | Old Rev
NUMBER PART NUMBER Rev Code
Code
1-104480-3 AH
1-104479-0 AF
1-104481-3 AE
1-104481-0 "MSE03958", "BA1- AE
104481-0"
104479-8 AF
1-104480-5 AH
5-104481-6 AE
1-104480-4 AH
1-104479-2 "14-0126" AF
1-104480-7 "MSE01199" AH
104480-7 AH
1-104479-3 AF
1-104481-2 "210-00620" AE
1-104481-1 "BACA-AMP-140" AE
104479-9 AF
104479-5 AF
104481-6 AE
1-104480-2 "BACA-AMP-190" AH
5-104481-2 AE
1-104479-1 AF
1-104480-6 AH




-.TE

connectivity

TE CONNECTIVITY PRPDUCT CHANGE
CORPORATION NOTIFICATION

Following list contains all the unique parts and drawings /documents listed on each of the individual PCN Forms affecting
this worldwide customer account.

PART NUMBER ALIAS PART NUMBER|SUBSTITUTE PART |SUBSTITUTE ALIAS New | Old Rev
NUMBER PART NUMBER Rev Code
Code
1-104480-3 AH
1-104479-0 AF
1-104481-3 AE
1-104481-0 "MSE03958", "BA1- AE
104481-0"
104479-8 AF
1-104480-5 AH
5-104481-6 AE
1-104480-4 AH
1-104479-2 "14-0126" AF
1-104480-7 "MSE01199" AH
104480-7 AH
1-104479-3 AF
1-104481-2 "210-00620" AE
1-104481-1 "BACA-AMP-140" AE
104479-9 AF
104479-5 AF
104481-6 AE
1-104480-2 "BACA-AMP-190" AH
5-104481-2 AE
1-104479-1 AF
1-104480-6 AH




