

PRPDUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION

PCN DATE: 22-APR-2021

TE CONNECTIVITY

CORPORATION

PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION NO: P-21-020798

We would like to inform you about the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

IMPACT:

PCN

GENERAL PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

AMPMODU Short Point Contacts

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

Manufacturing location change. For any orders for a sold to customer location that is in the Asia-Pacific Region or the European Region for the following part numbers, the manufacturing location will change from our TE plant in Suzhou, China to our TE plant in Hermosillo, Mexico. This change only affects orders for a sold to customer location that is in the Asia-Pacific Region or the European Region.

REASON FOR CHANGE:

Manufacturing location change. In an effort to aid in responding to customer requests by reducing the lead-time for these contacts, any orders for a sold to customer location that is in the Asia-Pacific Region or the European Region, for the following part numbers, the manufacturing location will change from our TE plant in Suzhou, China to our TE plant in Hermosillo, Mexico. Any orders from the Americas region will still be produced at our TE plant in Hermosillo, Mexico. There is no transfer of tooling with this location change. We will be utilizing a sister die, that makes the same parts, in our TE plant in Hermosillo, Mexico. All procedures and practices that are followed for any other tool move will be followed for this change. A TE-internal release test based on the relevant part specifications will be executed before delivery. Upon request, a PPAP Level 1 or Level 2 will be available.

ESTIMATE DATE:

RECEIVED DATE : 22-APR-2021

LAST ORDER DATE:	FIRST DATE TO SHIP CHANGED PARTS: 30-JUN-2021
(OBSOLETE PARTS ONLY)	(CHANGED PARTS ONLY)
LAST SHIP DATE:	LAST DATE FOR MIXED SHIPMENTS:
(OBSOLETE PARTS ONLY)	(CHANGED PARTS ONLY)



TE CONNECTIVITY CORPORATION

PRPDUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION

Following list contains all the unique parts and drawings /documents listed on each of the individual PCN Forms affecting this worldwide customer account.

PART NUMBER	ALIAS PART NUMBER	SUBSTITUTE PART NUMBER	SUBSTITUTE ALIAS PART NUMBER	New Rev Code	Old Rev Code
1-104480-3					AH
1-104479-0					AF
1-104481-3					AE
1-104481-0	"MSE03958", "BA1- 104481-0"				AE
104479-8					AF
1-104480-5					AH
5-104481-6					AE
1-104480-4					AH
1-104479-2	"14-0126"				AF
1-104480-7	"MSE01199"				AH
104480-7					AH
1-104479-3					AF
1-104481-2	"210-00620"				AE
1-104481-1	"BACA-AMP-140"				AE
104479-9					AF
104479-5					AF
104481-6					AE
1-104480-2	"BACA-AMP-190"				AH
5-104481-2					AE
1-104479-1					AF
1-104480-6					AH



TE CONNECTIVITY CORPORATION

PRPDUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION

Following list contains all the unique parts and drawings /documents listed on each of the individual PCN Forms affecting this worldwide customer account.

PART NUMBER	ALIAS PART NUMBER	SUBSTITUTE PART NUMBER	SUBSTITUTE ALIAS PART NUMBER	New Rev Code	Old Rev Code
1-104480-3					AH
1-104479-0					AF
1-104481-3					AE
1-104481-0	"MSE03958", "BA1- 104481-0"				AE
104479-8					AF
1-104480-5					AH
5-104481-6					AE
1-104480-4					AH
1-104479-2	"14-0126"				AF
1-104480-7	"MSE01199"				AH
104480-7					AH
1-104479-3					AF
1-104481-2	"210-00620"				AE
1-104481-1	"BACA-AMP-140"				AE
104479-9					AF
104479-5					AF
104481-6					AE
1-104480-2	"BACA-AMP-190"				AH
5-104481-2					AE
1-104479-1					AF
1-104480-6					AH



TE CONNECTIVITY CORPORATION

PRPDUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION

Following list contains all the unique parts and drawings /documents listed on each of the individual PCN Forms affecting this worldwide customer account.

PART NUMBER	ALIAS PART NUMBER	SUBSTITUTE PART NUMBER	SUBSTITUTE ALIAS PART NUMBER	New Rev Code	Old Rev Code
1-104480-3					AH
1-104479-0					AF
1-104481-3					AE
1-104481-0	"MSE03958", "BA1- 104481-0"				AE
104479-8					AF
1-104480-5					AH
5-104481-6					AE
1-104480-4					AH
1-104479-2	"14-0126"				AF
1-104480-7	"MSE01199"				AH
104480-7					AH
1-104479-3					AF
1-104481-2	"210-00620"				AE
1-104481-1	"BACA-AMP-140"				AE
104479-9					AF
104479-5					AF
104481-6					AE
1-104480-2	"BACA-AMP-190"				AH
5-104481-2					AE
1-104479-1					AF
1-104480-6					AH